Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017 Amendment Form

JBC 03-14-17 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1243

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - REVENUE SERVICES DIVISION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1243

Amend House Bill No. 1243 as engrossed, H2/24/17 (version: 02	/24/2017 10:5	55:07 A	M):
Page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and substitute	the follow:	ing:	
"(13) G047C ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	13	GRADE	C126"
AND			
Page 2, line 14, delete "27" and substitute "28"			
AND			
Page 2, line 18, delete "176" and substitute "181"			
AND			
Page 2, delete line 22 in its entirety and substitute	e the follow	wing:	
"(26) A074C FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR	5	GRADE	C118"
AND			
Page 2, line 29, delete "21" and substitute "23"			
AND			
Page 3, line 5, delete "669" and substitute "673"			
AND			
Page 3, line 10, delete "1,463" and substitute "1,47	7 "		
AND			

Page 3, line 30, delete "\$50,368,708" and substitute "\$50,852,532"
AND
Page 3, line 32, delete "18,992,040" and substitute "19,137,187"
AND
Page 3, line 35, delete "27,232,184" and substitute "27,250,000"
AND
Page 4, line 2, delete "500,000" and substitute "550,000"
AND
Page 4, line 5, delete "_____\$98,079,848" and substitute "_____\$98,776,635"
AND
Page 7, line 4, delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute the following:
"(01) DISTRIBUTION OF FEES / SERVICE CHARGES ______\$12,000,000".

The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee JAP/JAP - 03-14-2017 10:23:25 JAP101

Chief Clerk